11

TTTS

TTTS 420

TTTS

142 29%

26%

12%  doppler
TTTS

10
TTTS

TTTS

discordancy
16% FHR 13%

41.6%

28%
22%
9%
16.7%



TTTS

D
TTTS

2)

TTTS

intervention

TTTS

discordant twin

termination

%discordancy BPD FL
FTA AC HC
CTR,CTAR EF
FS
discordancy
FHR Doppler
3) TTTS
a) b)
c)
4) discordant twin %
%
5)
6) 5 10
TTTS
TTTS
termination



15%,20%, 25%

113
1)
TTTS
25% 37
55 20% 33
15% 16
93 1
BPD 48 87
FL 34
FTA 28 Dis.twin
AC 21 250% 58
HC 14 20% 30
95 15% 15
60 3
37 106
30
19 3)TTTS
BPS 3
537
(58%) 30%

discordant twin 12%

TTTS

15% 1%
18%

25%
43%

20%
38%



58%

TTTS

30%

12%

30
12
58

4)TTTS

35%

61.9%

18.8%

case by case
1%

100

56%

64%

5)

1%

termination
14%

TTTS

TTTS

66%

10
TTTS
420

142

26%

29%
41.6%

34%



142

59
37
46

TTTS 281

47

28%

discordancy 22% 20%
12%  doppler
16% FHR 13%
9%
TTTS
16.7%

doppler 28%
16%

FHR
13%

discordancy

12% 22%









